2 • SSIV004 Issue/Rev. 0.4 (2/01)
Ordering Information
Globe Body - Flanged
Model ANSI Max. Trim
Size Number Flange W.P. Size Cv Cg 416 S.S.* Carbide Wt. (lbs.)
1/4" 1.8 52 80008230 80008231
150 lb 275 3/8" 4.0 116 80008235 80008236
2" DFG-202-434 RF psi 1/2" 6.4 186 80008240 80008241 72
3/4" 14.1 409 80003809 80008250
1" 20.5 549 80008253  ------
1/4" 1.8 52 80008254 80008255
300 lb 720 3/8" 4.0 116 80008259 80008260
2" DFG-207-434 RF psi 1/2" 6.4 186 80008264 80008265 83
3/4" 14.1 409 80008274 80008275
1" 20.5 549 80008278  ------
1/4" 1.8 52 80008279 80003810
600 lb 1440 3/8" 4.0 116 80008283 80003812
2" DFG-214-434 RF psi 1/2" 6.4 186 80008287 80008288 89
3/4" 14.1 409 80008297 80008298
1" 20.5 549 80008301  ------
1/4" 1.8 52 80008302 80008303
600 lb 1440 3/8" 4.0 116 80008307 80003811
2" DFG-214R-434 RTJ psi 1/2" 6.4 186 80008311 80008312 89
3/4" 14.1 409 80008320 80008321
1" 20.5 549 80008324  ------
1/4" 1.8 52 80008325 80008326
3/8" 4.0 116 80008330 80008331
2" DFG-236R-434 1500 lb 3600 1/2" 6.4 186 80008335 80008336 115
RTJ psi 3/4" 14.1 409 80008345 80008346
1" 20.5 549 80008349  ------
Angle Body - Flanged
1/4" 1.8 52 80007971 80007972